

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13393 OF 2023**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
M/s. Hickson and Dadajee Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondents  
and Another

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8396 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 13393 OF 2023**

M/s. Hickson and Dadajee Pvt. Ltd ... Applicant  
Vs.  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. V. Y.Sanglikar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shamiyana Hussein i/b. Arhat Legal for the Applicant.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2024**

**P.C.**

1. This petition arises out of order passed by the Civil Court.  
Hence, petition would not pertain to the assignment of this Court.
2. Removed from board.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**