

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8396 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 13393 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.04.16
10:33:24
+0530

M/s. Hickson and Dadajee Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/Petitioner
V/s.
The New India Assurance Co.Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar with Rakesh Sawant I.by Arhat Iqbal, for the
applicant / respondent no. 1.

Ms. Archana Gaware I.by V.Y. Sanglikar, for the petitioner in
WP/13393/2023 and for respondent in IA/8396/2024.

CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 9TH APRIL 2025.

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. List along with Writ Petition No. 16391 of 2024 on 17th June 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)